



Board Summary Report

File #: 22-302	Agenda Date: 5/24/2022	Agenda #:
To:	Board of County Commissioners	
Through:	Bryan Weimer, Director, Public Works and Development Department	

Prepared By:

Rebecca Doane, Support Services Division Manager, Public Works and Development Department

Subject:

Gregory Hein Retirement Recognition

Purpose and Request:

The Board is requested to adopt a resolution acknowledging the retirement of Gregory Hein, GIS Technician, within the Public Works and Development Department.

Background and Discussion: After over 38 years of dedicated service to Arapahoe County, Greg Hein is retiring from his position as a GIS Technician effective June 1, 2022. This resolution recognizes his contributions and commitment to the community and to the Public Works and Development Department.

Alternatives: N/A

Fiscal Impact: N/A

Alignment with Strategic Plan:

□Be fiscally sustainable□Provide essential and mandated service⊠Be community focused

Staff Recommendation: Approve resolution as presented.

Concurrence: Bryan Weimer, Public Works and Development Director

Resolution: Attached is a copy of the draft resolution.